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In response to Objection Invited vide Advertisement No.02/205 dt.07.02.2025 of SHAS, 

Odisha, a detailed database of compliance to objections raised by the applicants for the post   

of District Vigilance and Investigation Officer has been published in NHM website 

www.nhmodisha.gov.in. The list is prepared after re-verification and necessary changes 

have been made wherever applicable. 

                           

                                                                               Sd/-                                            

                                                                                                                      Chief Executive Officer 

         State Health Assurance Society, Odisha 

 

http://www.nhmodisha.gov.in/


Sl No Application ID Name Status Remark Objection Compliance to Objections

1 NRHM_DVR_77598 AMIYA KUMAR PRADHAN REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

post qualification experience in the relevant 

field is not enclosed with application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

Dear Sir, As per the advertisement published for the post , i 

have attached my experience of Hospital & Billing assistant 

though it is desirable mentioned in the advertisement also i 

have knowledge about accounts & audits Which should be 

consider. This is my humble submission , Requsting to 

Consider.

After re-verification, it is found that field investigation type of job has not

been confirmed from the submitted experience certificates. Therefore, your

application is hereby rejected.

2 NRHM_DVR_77623 BIPLAB PARIDA REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate has to enclose 

duly signed system generated application 

form along with self-attested copies of all 

certificates and mark sheets in support of 

age, qualification & experience, any Identity 

Proof and one recent passport size colour 

photograph. Self-attested copy of experience 

certificate is not enclosed with your 

application. Therefore, your application is 

liable for rejection.

Dear Sir, In field work as an Assistant Manager,I was 

involved in supporting the manager, overseeing operations, 

ensuring compliance, managing staff, and coordinating 

activities to achieve organizational goals.My job was also 

involves in supporting investigations related to insurance 

claims, fraud prevention, and ensuring compliance with 

regulations, potentially including gathering evidence, 

reviewing documentation, and collaborating with internal 

and external stakeholders.

After re-verification, it is found that you have not submitted self-attested copy

of experience certificate required as per the information & instructions laid

down under Advt. No.02/2025 dtd. 07.02.2025. Therefore, your application is

hereby rejected.

3 NRHM_DVR_77637 SIBA PRASAD SAHOO REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

post qualification experience in the relevant 

field is not enclosed with application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

Respected Madam, I have approximately 6 years of 

experience in field related work ie random visiting to the 

Hospitals for fraud claims,investigate the claim documents 

and also collect patient feedback at field level when I was in 

OSTF. In SHAS, I also did my field level job ie inspection, 

instigation of claim related documents as assigned by higher 

authority. I am requesting to you consider my compliance 

and not to debar my candidature from further recruitment 

process.Thanking you.

After re-verification, it is found that field investigation type of job has not

been confirmed from the submitted experience certificate. Therefore, your

application is hereby rejected.

4 NRHM_DVR_77577 SUVENDUMOHAN NATH Provisionally 

Shortlisted

As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, candidates, who are already 

working in Health Department / Govt. sector 

either on regular or on contractual basis, 

have to submit No Objection Certificate 

(NOC) from the employer (appointing 

authority) at the time of submission of 

application. No such certificate in support of 

NOC is enclosed with your application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

As per the Advertisement the NOC required for the 

employee working in Health Department / Govt. sector 

either on regular or on contractual basis. My current Job is 

through a service provider i.e. Famous Security Service 

,Bhubaneswar. My current work place is District Social 

Welfare Office, Keonjhar. I will submit the Continue 

certificate with satisfactory performance during certificate 

verification.

After reverification, it is found that your application is Provisionally

Shortlisted.

5 NRHM_DVR_77615 SHER MAHAMAD PURAM 

PAVANI

REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

post qualification experience in the relevant 

field is not enclosed with application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

Esteemed Madam/Sir Thank you for considering my DVIO 

application. My current job involves assisting field 

investigations with DPHO, ADPHO, DC, Epidemiologist, 

Microbiologist, and Data Manager. I aid Epidemiologists in 

preparing investigations and analyses. I believe this 

experience qualifies as field investigation-related post-

qualification experience, as attached. I'd be obliged if you 

consider my candidature. Please review the enclosed 

experience certificate. Sincerely,

After re-verification, it is found that field investigation type of job has not

been confirmed from the submitted experience certificates. Therefore, your

application is hereby rejected.

Compliance to Objection for the post of District Vigilance and Investigation Officer, SHAS
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6 NRHM_DVR_77636 SUNIL KUMAR PRADHAN REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

post qualification experience in the relevant 

field is not enclosed with application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

Respected Madam, Please go through my ToR. In my ToR it 

is clearly mentioned that Investigation, inquire is also a sole 

job of mine.I also investigate, enquire of grievances in field 

level and if you allow, I must produce the proof of different 

filed investigations made by me.My appointment in SHAS is 

also under Filed Operation and Support Service (FOSS). I 

kindly request you not to debar my candidature from further 

requitement process.Accept this compliance and allow me 

for further process.

After re-verification, it is found that field investigation type of job has not

been confirmed from the submitted experience certificate. Therefore, your

application is hereby rejected.

7 NRHM_DVR_77462 SOURAVA KUMAR PRADHAN REJECT Your application is liable for rejection on the 

ground of hardcopy of application not 

received / not superscribed name of the post 

/ late received / application received through 

ordinary post.

Sir, I have sent my all self attached documents with signed 

application form through Registered post bearing tracking id 

EO840815535IN on dated 13.02.2025. Then, the said parsal 

is delivered at the Given address in dated 15.02.2025 as per 

the tracking details given by India Post. Therefore, you are 

requested to re-scrutiny my application.

After re-verification, it is found that you have not superscribed name of the

post applied for. Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.

8 NRHM_DVR_77612 MANAS KUAMR LENKA REJECT Your application is liable for rejection on the 

ground of hardcopy of application not 

received / not superscribed name of the post 

/ late received / application received through 

ordinary post.

Dear Sir, I have send the hard copy document through speed 

post on dated 22-02-2025 on 12.59.01 PM from Kendrapara 

H.O. As per the consignment no -EO612240469IN by 

tracking I have got to know that it was arrived on 24th feb 

15.11.22 pm at sahidnager and it was delivered to office in 

time. So I request you to consider my situation which will 

keep near you oblige.

After re-verification, it is found that you have not superscribed name of the

post applied for. Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.

9 NRHM_DVR_77488 BIBHUNANDAN SAHOO REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate has to enclose 

a certificate for conversion as applicable to 

percentage of mark in case the mark 

obtained are in the form of CGPA, OGPA, 

DGPA, GPA, CPI etc. No such certificate in 

support of CGPA Conversion is enclosed with 

your application. Therefore, your application 

is liable for rejection.

I have submitted the CGPA certificate which may kindly be 

checked and re-verification may taken in to consideration

After re-verification, it is found that you have not submitted documents for

CGPA conversion certificate required as per the eligibility criteria laid down

under Advt. No. 02/2025 dtd-07.02.2025. Therefore, your application is

hereby rejected.

10 NRHM_DVR_77511 GYANARANJAN MOHANTY REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

post qualification experience in the relevant 

field is not enclosed with application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

Respected Sir, I have already enclosed relevant field related 

experience certificates. Kindly recheck my submitted 

documents.

After re-verification, it is found that field investigation type of job has not

been confirmed from the submitted experience certificate. Therefore, your

application is hereby rejected.

11 NRHM_DVR_77437 JOGESWAR NAIK REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, candidates, who are already 

working in Health Department / Govt. sector 

either on regular or on contractual basis, 

have to submit No Objection Certificate 

(NOC) from the employer (appointing 

authority) at the time of submission of 

application. No such certificate in support of 

NOC is enclosed with your application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

Already NOC was obtained from Higher authority. It was not 

uploaded by mistake. Please give me a chance to upload the 

certificate.

After re-verification, it is found that you have not submitted NOC required

as per the eligibility criteria laid down under Advt. No. 02/2025

dtd.07.02.2025. Further, as per the Objection Invitation Notice

dtd.29.03.2025, no new/ fresh document/s shall be considered. Therefore,

your application is hereby rejected.
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12 NRHM_DVR_77563 MIHIR KUMAR JENA REJECT Your application is liable for rejection on the 

ground of hardcopy of application not 

received / not superscribed name of the post 

/ late received / application received through 

ordinary post.

Madam/Sir, I have already submitted hard copy of 

application through courier before the last date. Please 

recheck the application form. Thank you

After re-verification, it is found that your application has been received after

the  due date & time. Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.

13 NRHM_DVR_77478 SEBASISH PATTANAIK REJECT Your application is liable for rejection on the 

ground of hardcopy of application not 

received / not superscribed name of the post 

/ late received / application received through 

ordinary post.

Sir, I had submitted my application for post of " District 

Vigilance Officer" to your office by speed post on 

14/02/2025 but inadvertently the name of the post was not 

mentioned on the top of the cover for which the application 

has been rejected. I, therefore, humbly request you to kindly 

apologize my above mistake and accept my candidature for 

the above post for consideration and obliged.

After re-verification, it is found that you have not superscribed name of the

post applied for. Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.

14 NRHM_DVR_77552 SUDHI RANJAN MAHARANA REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

post qualification experience in the relevant 

field is not enclosed with application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

I have worked as a Q-Team (Quality team) as a designation, 

my job responsible is to investigate all the documents of 

project as per SOP, fund expenses (all purchase bills, office 

/center expenses bill and miscellaneous bill), supervised the 

financial audit, Monthly inspection during the Govt. Project 

like skill development (DDU-GKY). So As per the 

advertisement I have more than 5 years experience.so I 

have already submitted all experience document. Kindly 

look in to the same and do the needful.

After re-verification, it is found that field investigation type of job has not

been confirmed from the submitted experience certificate. Therefore, your

application is hereby rejected.

15 NRHM_DVR_77641 ASHISH RANJAN KHAMARI REJECT Your application is liable for rejection on the 

ground of hardcopy of application not 

received / not superscribed name of the post 

/ late received / application received through 

ordinary post.

In reference to your notification dated 29.03.2025, Sl. No. 

109, regarding the remarks for my application number 

NRHM_DVR_77641, I wish to submit my objection. The 

envelope was superscribed with the name of the post, 

"District Vigilance and Investigation Officer," and sent via 

Speed Post. Online tracking confirms timely delivery, with 

proof retained. I kindly request verification and 

reconsideration of my application status.

After re-verification, it is found that, your application has been received after

the  due date & time. Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.

16 NRHM_DVR_77614 ASISH KUMAR PRADHAN REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate has to enclose 

all certificates and mark sheets in support of 

age, qualification & experience, any Identity 

Proof and one recent passport size colour 

photograph. No such valid +2 certificate & 

marksheet are enclosed with your 

application. Therefore, your application is 

liable for rejection.

You have mentioned that no such valid +2 certificate and 

mark sheet are enclosed with my application.But I have 

submitted photo copies of all the required documents 

including +2 certificate and mark sheet which were originally 

issued by CHSE, Orissa.The correction of name in these 

documents was done by CHSE, Orissa itself.I can also 

produce the same original documents at any time that you 

want to verify.Kindly consider my case and shortlist my 

name to attend the next exam of recruitment of DVIO

After re-verification, it is found that there is mismatch of name in submitted

Graudation mark sheet. Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.

17 NRHM_DVR_77556 DIBYANSHU SHEKHAR MEHER REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate has to enclose 

all certificates and mark sheets in support of 

age, qualification & experience, any Identity 

Proof and one recent passport size colour 

photograph. No such valid + 02 certificate & 

marksheet are enclosed with your 

application. Therefore, your application is 

liable for rejection.

Respected Sir I am writing to formally object to the rejection 

of my application for District Vigilance and IO-SHAS on the 

grounds that my +2 Certificate was not submitted. I would 

like to clarify that I had enclosed the self-attested copies of 

all required documents, including my +2 Mark Sheet and 

Certificate, as mentioned in the list of enclosures. For your 

reference, my +2 Certificate details are as follows: 

Certificate Serial No.: 118432 Roll No.: 6609061 Marksheet 

Sl. No.: 145837

After re-verification, it is found that there is mismatch of name in submitted

+2 certificate & mark sheet . Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.
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18 NRHM_DVR_77554 SANGRAM KESHARI PANDA REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

post qualification experience in the relevant 

field is not enclosed with application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

Respected Madam/Sir, DAA post in urban health under H& 

FW Dep. this post having 4yr above experience in field 

monitoring such as RI & UHSND monitoring, MAS and WKS 

field level Programme organizing and monitoring. Office 

Assistant post having 3yr above experience it also related to 

field investigation and report collection in different health 

Programme. The experience certificate also shortly 

mentioned as Programme management and field 

monitoring work. I may request you kindly recheck applicati

After re-verification, it is found that field investigation type of job has not

been confirmed from the submitted experience certificates. Therefore, your

application is hereby rejected.

19 NRHM_DVR_77407 RAJKISHORE PARIDA Provisionally 

Shortlisted

As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

required post qualification experience in the 

relevant field is not enclosed with 

application. Therefore, your application is 

liable for rejection.

The post District Social auditor is an investigative-related 

field job, and the DSA will investigate the facts and 

complaint issues in the field and report to the government, 

in various schemes like MGNREGS, NFSA, NSAP, Samagra 

Shiskhya, PMAY-G, ICDS & MAMATA. I have already 

submitted my post-qualification experience certificate, 

which may allow me to be considered for the above post.

After reverification, it is found that your application is Provisionally

Shortlisted.

20 NRHM_DVR_77635 KHITISH KUMAR DAS REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The submiited document 

related to post qualification experience in the 

relevant field is under verification based on 

previous experience. Therefore, your 

application is liable for rejection. If not 

confirmed in due course.

Mistakenly I have submitted the wrong Experience 

certifiacte from the period 01.11.2018 to 20.03.2023.Hence 

kindly consider me to submit the right document.

As per the compliance received , you have been submitted a edited / modified

version of experience certificate issued from O/o CDPO Sukinda, Jajpur.

Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.

21 NRHM_DVR_77470 SK DARAKHSHAN AFTAB REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate has to enclose 

duly signed system generated application 

form along with self-attested copies of all 

certificates and mark sheets in support of 

age, qualification & experience, any Identity 

Proof and one recent passport size colour 

photograph. Self-attested copies of +2 & +3 

certifactes , marksheets and experience 

certificates are not enclosed with your 

application . Therefore, your application is 

liable for rejection.

This is in response to "Reason of Rejection", I would like to 

inform you that the duly signed system generated 

application form along with Self-attested copies of +2 & +3 

certifactes, marksheets and experience certificates were 

dispatched & delivered via speed Post with consignment 

number EO838377840IN which was delivered on 

03/03/2025 at 15:23:42.Thus, I would like to request you to 

review and consider my application rendering me eligible tor 

this post. If needed, I can resubmit the documents.

After re-verification, it is found that you have not submitted self-attested

copies of +2 & +3 certificates, marksheets and experience certificates required

as per the information & instructions laid down under Advt. No.02/2025 dtd

07.02.2025. Further, as per the Objection Invitation Notice dtd.29.03.2025, no

new/ fresh document/s shall be considered. Therefore, your application is

hereby rejected.

22 NRHM_DVR_77448 SANTOSH KUMAR RANA REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

required post qualification experience in the 

relevant field is not enclosed with 

application. Therefore, your application is 

liable for rejection.

I would like to request your kind consideration of my 

application in light of my experience and responsibilities. I 

have been actively involved in district-level investigations 

and grievance redressal mechanisms, reporting directly to 

the District Collector. Under his instructions, I have 

conducted thorough investigations and submitted fact-

based reports on various cases and issues. With over 14 

years of government experience, I have expertise in 

Accounts, Audit, and Case Investigations in

After reverification it is found that, you have submitted only one post

qualification experience certificate of the Roof (A unit of Sarvadi Infrastructure

pvt ltd) as Financial Service Executive (Home Laon) from the period

01.06.2011 to 30.08.2012 i.e. 01 year 02months 29 days. Further, field

investigation type of job has not been confirmed from the submitted

experience certificate.  Therefore, your application is hereby rejected. 
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23 NRHM_DVR_77416 BIJAY KUMAR PRUSTY REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

post qualification experience in the relevant 

field is not enclosed with application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

I am an Ex-Serviceman and I have worked in different field 

jobs related to investigaion and audit and I have already 

submitted the respctive experience certificate. Therefore I 

request my applicaion may please be considered and short 

listed.

After re-verification, it is found that field investigation type of job has not

been confirmed from the submitted experience certificate. Therefore, your

application is hereby rejected.

24 NRHM_DVR_77547 SUMIT NAYAK REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate has to enclose 

a certificate for conversion as applicable to 

percentage of mark in case the mark 

obtained are in the form of CGPA, OGPA, 

DGPA, GPA, CPI etc. No such certificate in 

support of CGPA Conversion is enclosed with 

your application. Therefore, your application 

is liable for rejection.

Conversion certificate was not asked during form fill up. I 

apologise for not submitting the conversion certificate kindly 

give me chance for submitting the conversion certificate.

After re-verification, it is found that you have not submitted documents for

CGPA conversion certificate required as per the eligibility criteria laid down

under Advt. No. 02/2025 dtd-07.02.2025. Further, as per the Objection

Invitation Notice dtd.29.03.2025, no new/ fresh document/s shall be

considered. Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.

25 NRHM_DVR_77469 SATYABADI SAHOO REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate has to enclose 

all certificates and marksheet in support of 

age, qualification & experience, any Identity 

Proof and one recent passport size colour 

photograph. No such certificate in support of 

experience is enclosed with your application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

Good evening Mam/Sir,I have successfully attached my 

experience of both employers. i,e hdfc bank loan 

investigation officer(RO) and currently working at kappro 

manegment solution as Swastyamitra. And also attached all 

educational certificate with my aadher card and one recent 

passort size photo.so, kindly request to Mam/sir please 

check my envolp further .Thank you.

After re-verification, it is found that you have not submitted Experience

Certificate required as per the eligibility criteria laid down under Advt. No.

02/2025 dtd-07.02.2025. Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.

26 NRHM_DVR_77413 SUJIT KUMAR DEY REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate has to enclose 

a certificate for conversion as applicable to 

percentage of mark in case the mark 

obtained are in the form of CGPA, OGPA, 

DGPA, GPA, CPI etc. No such certificate in 

support of CGPA Conversion is enclosed with 

your application. Therefore, your application 

is liable for rejection.

DEAR SIR\MEM - IN CONTINUATION OF MY PERIODS 

APPLICATION DATE-13/2/2025 APPLICATION ID- 

NRHM_DVR_77413 TO SEND HERE WITH PHOTOCOPY OF 

CGPA REPORT TO MY SELF ISSUED BY BPUT ROULKELA 

ODISHA AS REQUIRED BY YOU FOR YOUR KIND 

CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGED. SO MY APPLICATION FORM 

AND CGPA MARK CERTIFICATE I WILL SEND BY SPEED POST 

AN MAIL BEFORE 04/04/2025 . PLEASE ACCEPT MY 

DOCUMENTS.

After re-verification, it is found that you have not submitted documents for

CGPA conversion certificate required as per the eligibility criteria laid down

under Advt. No. 02/2025 dtd-07.02.2025. Further, as per the Objection

Invitation Notice dtd.29.03.2025, no new/ fresh document/s shall be

considered. Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.

27 NRHM_DVR_77633 SAIPUJA PAL REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate has to enclose 

duly signed system generated application 

form along with self-attested copies of all 

certificates and mark sheets in support of 

age, qualification & experience, any Identity 

Proof and one recent passport size colour 

photograph. Self-attested copy of experience 

certificates are not enclosed with your 

application. Therefore, your application is 

liable for rejection.

I have already attached all attested copy of document and 

experience certificates with my application. Kindly re-verify 

& allow me for further recruitment process.

After re-verification, it is found that you have not submitted self-attested copy

of experience certificates required as per the information & instructions laid

down under Advt. No.02/2025 dtd. 07.02.2025 . Therefore, your application is

hereby rejected.
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28 NRHM_DVR_77523 AKSHAYA KUMAR PRADHAN REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

post qualification experience in the relevant 

field is not enclosed with application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

Dear Sir, I had worked at Principal Accountant General 

(Economic and Revenue Sector Audit), Odisha, 

Bhubaneswar, at that time I gain lot of experience from 

Audit Reports and Inspection Reports that how to collect the 

key documents and check the annual budget with respective 

expenditure details of any particular firm or organisation of 

Govt. of Odisha. How to enlist the checking and verificatioin 

list details of that organistion documents, finance details 

etc. So sir please give a chance to appea

After re-verification, it is found that field investigation type of job has not

been confirmed from the submitted experience certificates. Therefore, your

application is hereby rejected.

29 NRHM_DVR_77456 DIPTI RANJAN SAHOO REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

post qualification experience in the relevant 

field is not enclosed with application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

Experience cert., P-2. I audit 860 EMAS + 6 boat ambulances 

operating under IPTHHS of NHM along with MoIC of the 

Institution in 30 districts. Payment to the ambulance 

operator is linked to this audit report. P-3. I am also involved 

in the audit of 500 Janani Express ambulances for the 

availability/functionality of oxygen, stretchers, and records 

of beneficiaries for authenticity of RCH ID, OPD/IPD / 

Referral details. Based on the clarifications, I request 

esteemed jury to accept my candidature.

After re-verification, it is found that field investigation type of job has not

been confirmed from the submitted experience certificate. Therefore, your

application is hereby rejected.

30 NRHM_DVR_77546 MRUTYUNJAYA BHATTA REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate has to enclose 

a certificate for conversion as applicable to 

percentage of mark in case the mark 

obtained are in the form of CGPA, OGPA, 

DGPA, GPA, CPI etc. No such certificate in 

support of CGPA Conversion is enclosed with 

your application. Therefore, your application 

is liable for rejection.

Dear sir my college and my university not provide any 

certificate for conversation percentage so that i have not 

enclosed percentage conversation certificate but now i have 

conversation certificate so please allow me for interview.

After re-verification, it is found that you have not submitted documents for

CGPA conversion certificate required as per the eligibility criteria laid down

under Advt. No. 02/2025 dtd-07.02.2025. Further, as per the Objection

Invitation Notice dtd.29.03.2025, no new/ fresh document/s shall be

considered. Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.

31 NRHM_DVR_77427 ALOK KUMAR GOUDA REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

required post qualification experience in the 

relevant field is not enclosed with 

application. Therefore, your application is 

liable for rejection.

sir, Currently iam working as a immunsation Field Monitor in 

WHO,NPSP.And this job is related monitoring and 

investigation work of RI,and VPD survelliance. Our 

investigation profile related to support in VPD survelliance 

identification,Case investigation ,sample collection.And RI 

programme we investigate house to house survey of MCP 

card verification in order to measure full &complete 

immunisation coverage data. This is NHM-PIP funded 

project so kindly consider my application. Thank you

After reverification it is found that, you have submitted relevant field

experience certificate of IPE Global as Field Monitor from the period

02.03.2022 to 30.09.2024 i.e. 02 years 06 months 29 days. As per instructions

laid down in the advertisement, the candidate must have minimum 3-5 years

of full-time post qualification experience in investigation related field jobs

Therefor, your application is hereby rejected.

32 NRHM_DVR_77506 SANTI RANJAN KAR REJECT As per the eligibility criteria laid down in the 

advertisement maximum upper age limit is 

45 years as on 01.01.2025. Age as per the 

application is 48 Years 4 Months 21 Days. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

As per mission director order no 9043 dated5.8.2021 age 

limit of health society staff is 55 years.

As per the eligibility criteria laid down under Advt. No. 02/2025 dtd-

07.02.2025 maximum upper age limit is 45 years as on 01.01.2025. Age as per

the application is 48 Years 4 Months 21 Days. Therefore, your application is

hereby rejected.



Sl No Application ID Name Status Remark Objection Compliance to Objections

33 NRHM_DVR_77430 SATYA PRAKASH PATI REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate has to enclose 

all certificates and marksheet in support of 

age, qualification & experience, any Identity 

Proof and one recent passport size colour 

photograph. No such certificate in support of 

experience is enclosed with your application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

Dear Team, As per the advertisement I have submitted all 

relevant documents along with details of work experience. 

copy of all appointment letters were attached with the 

application. If your good office requires the same again then 

those certificates can be submitted again. kindly let me 

know how to submit them again. waiting for your reply.

After re-verification it is found that you have not submitted experience

certificates required as per the information and instructions laid down under

Advt. No. 02/2025 dtd. 07.02.2025. Further, appointment letters cannot be

considered as Experience Certificate. Therefor, your application is hereby

rejected.

34 NRHM_DVR_77500 A RONIT GUPTA REJECT Your application is liable for rejection on the 

ground of hardcopy of application not 

received / not superscribed name of the post 

/ late received / application received through 

ordinary post.

I have submitted all hard copy along with application copy in 

the time period given through speed post bearing article 

number - EO812464816IN on dated 15/02/2025 to the 

address given in the advertisement. As per the tracking 

detail item was delivered on date 17/02/2025.

35 NRHM_DVR_77500 A RONIT GUPTA REJECT Your application is liable for rejection on the 

ground of hardcopy of application not 

received / not superscribed name of the post 

/ late received / application received through 

ordinary post.

I have submitted all hard copy along with application copy in 

the time period given through speed post bearing article 

number - EO812464816IN on dated 15/02/2025 to the 

address given in the advertisement. As per the tracking 

detail item was delivered on date 17/02/2025.

36 NRHM_DVR_77586 SUBRAT KUMAR MEHER REJECT As per instructions laid down in the 

advertisement, the candidate must have 

minimum 3-5 years of full-time post 

qualification experience in investigation 

related field jobs. The document related to 

post qualification experience in the relevant 

field is not enclosed with application. 

Therefore, your application is liable for 

rejection.

Respected Sir/Madam, While login into my user credential, I 

am acknowledging that, I have filled the experience details 

during apply of online application form which is currently 

showing in my application profile, but unfortunately may be 

due to any technical issue, the document related to post 

qualification experience in the relevant field is not enclosed 

with my application. So, I am requesting you to kindly accept 

my relevant experience and may kindly be considered 

suitably. Your's Since

After re-verification, it is found that field investigation type of job has not

been confirmed from the submitted experience certificate. Therefore, your

application is hereby rejected.

After re-verification, it is found that you have not superscribed name of the 

post applied for. Therefore, your application is hereby rejected.


